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U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 
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Not Hispanic or Latino
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Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers 
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers   

Professionals  

Technicians  

Sales Workers         

Administrative Support Workers 
Craft Workers  

Operatives  

Laborers and Helpers   

Service Workers   

 

 

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

8653812 WAL-MART STORES  INC.

702 SW 8TH STREET BENTONVILLE AR 72716

710794409

Not Applicable

455211 - Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 

12/17/2022 - 12/30/2022

Not Applicable
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316591
9291
1084
5512
9228

13963

411129
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10335
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961

18607
789
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734
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23949

25650

541
81411
37534
49448

1131733
34460
31600
41990

104912
82339

1595968

1678115

DATE OF CERTIFICATION 

11/30/2023 11:10 AM [EST]

CERTIFICATION COMMENTS (optional) 

Walmart Inc. submits per Section 709(e) of Title VII of the 1964 Civil Rights Act’s assurance of privacy, falling under Exemptions
3 and/or 4 of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA); Walmart treats this data as confidential commercial information.




